

The undersigned, in accordance with L.R.S. 171-180, as amended, hereby petition the City Council of the City of Monroe, Louisiana for annexation to the City of Monroe the unincorporated territory more particularly described below, to be known as ______ Addition to the City of Monroe, Louisiana and in support of said Petition, the petitioners allege that:

- 1. It is desirable and necessary that the following described territory be annexed to the City of Monroe;
- 2. A community of interest exists between the territory proposed to be annexed and the City of Monroe, Louisiana;
- 3. The territory proposed to be annexed is integrated or is capable of being integrated with the City of Monroe, Louisiana;
- 4. The signatures of this petition comprise a majority of the registered voters, resident property owners and twenty-five (25%) in value of property of resident property of the land to be included in the area proposed to be annexed;
- 5. The legal description of the land owned by each signer and the date of the signing of each signature are all shown on this partition;
- 6. The territory to be annexed is not presently a part of any incorporated city, city and parish or town.

I am at this time requesting the following city operating utility services be provided now or in the future to this property under conditions set forth in the City of Monroe Code and, further acknowledge that final approval of any city services to this property will be at the discretion of the City.

<u>Water tap</u>		<u>Sewer tap</u>
PROPERTY OWNERS (Print)		SIGNATURE OF PROPERTY OWNERS
	-	
	_	
	-	
	-	

DATE: _____